|Excegt|on to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (06.14.2023
Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-¢

Contract/Amendment Begin

Current Contract End

New Contract/Amendment End

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value New Contract / Amend $ Value Total Contract Value Date Original Contract End Date Date Date What is being requested of F&P User Dept Attendee
1 Fire & _Po_llce Winbourne Consulting, E16545 VSsC for Compu_ter Aided Dispatch (CAD) 063,454.00 | $ 280,628.00 1,244,082.00 6/1/2023 1/31/2020 5/31/2023 5/31/2024 ApprO\_/aI _of exemption Leon Todd
Commission LLC Consulting Services from bidding process.




