Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (06.05.2024

#

| Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City C

arter Section 16-05-3-e

Department

Vendor Name

Contract Number

Description

Current Contract Value

New Contract / Amend $ Value

Total Contract Value

Contract/Amendment Begin

New Contract/Amendment End

Services

Program

bidding process.

B Original Contract End Date Current Contract End Date o What is being requested of F&P User Dept Attendee
Winbourne VSC for Computer Aided Approval of
1| FPC Consulting. Inc E16545 Dispatch (CAD) Consulting $ 1,244,082.00| $ 82,000.00| $ 1,326,082.00 6/1/2024 1/31/2020 5/31/2024 11/30/2024 exemption from | Leon Todd
g. Inc. Services bidding process.
Premier Care of VSC for Peer Support for the Approval of
2 | Fire Wisconsin, LLC dba. | 0 garq Milwaukee Overdose $ 9065000 $ 4000000|$ 13065000  N/A 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 N/A exemption from | ‘Amanda Lewis
Community Medical Response Initiative (MORI)

Captain Greg Miller




